

P.P APPEAL – 25 OF 2017

**ORDER NO 37
DT 20.09.2023**

Respondent files hazira. Appellant is without steps. Appellant is to file show cause why the case shall not be Dismissed for default .

The stay order stand vacated.

TO 04.12.2023 FOR filing show cause by the appellant.

**ADJ 3RD
ALIPORE SOUTH24 PGS
(JO CODE WB 00757)**