

P.P. APPEAL 25 of 2017

Order No. 40 dated 13.03.2024

Record is put up today on the verbal prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the Respondents .

Ld. Advocate for the Respondents submits that stay order has already been vacated vide Order No. 3 dated 20.09.2023 but without hearing the Respondent, it has been extended on 04.12.2023 and 11.03.2023, so pray for rectification.

On perusal of the case record, it is seen that on 20.09.2023, the extension of stay order has been vacated, but due to clerical error, the prayer of Appellant has been extended on 04.12.2023 and also on 11.03.2024.

Therefore, invoking the provision u/s-152 of C.P.C. the Order No. 38 dated 04.12.2023 and Order No. 39 dated 11.03.2024 are hereby rectified and corrected.

There shall be no stay order regarding the present Appeal.

Note in register accordingly.

To date (19.06.2024) for hearing of the appeal.

D/C by me

Additional District Judge

A.D.J.
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00757)